expenditures prior to presentation to the full board of directors174

for a vote at which time all expenditures in excess of Twenty-five175

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall require two-thirds (2/3) vote176

of all members of the board of directors.  All expenditures less177

than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall require a178

majority vote of all members of the board of directors.  The179

legislative committee shall maintain a docket of claims, and180

approve them for presentation to the full board.  All actions of181

the legislative committee shall be decided by a favorable vote of182